
DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS 
PROCUREMENT DIVISION 

BID OPPORTUNITIES 

Rev. 8/11/16    1 

 

 
MARCH 2, 2020 
 
 
 

ALL REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS (RFP), 
REQUEST FOR BIDS (RFB), AND BID 

RESULTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE THROUGH 
THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES INTERNET 
SITE, BUSINESS ASSISTANCE VIRTUAL 

NETWORK (BAVN). 
 

BAVN IS A FREE SERVICE PROVIDED BY 
THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES MINORITY 
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY COMMITTEE 

(MBOC) AND THE LOS ANGELES 
OPPORTUNITIES & PROCUREMENT 

SERVICES. 
TO ACCESS BAVN, PLEASE CLICK ON THE 

ADDRESS BELOW: 
WWW.LABAVN.ORG 

 
ACCESSING BIDS 

TO ACCESS BID OPPORTUNITIES, AFTER 
LOGGING IN, CLICK ON “SEARCH” IN THE 
TOOLBAR OF THE FOLLOWING HOME 
PAGE. A “SEARCH OPPORTUNITIES” PAGE 
OPENS.  

IN THE “DEPARTMENT” DROP-DOWN 
MENU, SELECT LOS ANGELES WORLD 
AIRPORTS. THEN CLICK ON THE “SUBMIT 
QUERY” TAB AT THE BOTTOM LEFT. A 
NEW SCREEN WILL OPEN THAT SHOWS 
THE LISTING OF CURRENT OPEN BIDS AT 
LAWA. THE LISTING WILL EXTEND TO AS 
MANY PAGES AS NEEDED. CLICK ON THE 
DESIRED BID FOR DETAILED 
INFORMATION WITH RELATED 
DOCUMENTS AND WORKSHEETS.  

 
 

TO ACCESS THE BID RESPONSE 
TABULATION, FOLLOW THESE STEPS: 

ON THE “WELCOME TO BAVN!” SCREEN, CENTER 
AREA, LOOK FOR “CONTRACTUAL 
OPPORTUNITIES”, AND CLICK ON “SEARCH FOR ALL 
OPPORTUNITIES ON BAVN”. THE NEXT SCREEN IS 
“SEARCH FOR OPPORTUNITIES”. UNDER “SELECT 
STATUS”, SELECT “CLOSED”. UNDER “SELECT 
DEPARTMENT”, SELECT “LOS ANGELES WORLD 
AIRPORTS”. UNDER “CATEGORY”, “CONTRACT 
TYPE”, “INTEREST  

(NAICS CODE) SEARCH ACCORDING TO YOUR 
NEEDS OR SELECT “ALL” FOR ALL THREE ITEMS. 
THE NEXT SCREEN “SEARCH RESULTS” DISPLAYS 
THE CURRENT CLOSED OPPORTUNITIES, 100 
RESULTS AT A TIME. UNDER THE LEFT MOST 
COLUMN “OPPORTUNITY”, IDENTIFY THE BID IN 
QUESTION AND CLICK ON ITS DESCRIPTION. THE 
NEXT SCREEN RELATES TO THE SELECTED BID. IN 
THE MIDDLE OF THE SCREEN, UNDER “SCOPE OF 
WORK DOCUMENTS”, CLICK ON “RECAP.PDF”. THE 
NEXT SCREEN STATES: DOWNLOAD “   -   -
RECAP.PDF” DOWNLOAD THE DOCUMENT BY RIGHT 
CLICKING THE LINK BELOW AND SELECTING “SAVE 
TARGET AS…”. THE NEXT AND FINAL SCREEN IS 
THE TABULATION ITSELF.  

RETRIEVING BIDS 
 

1. YOU MAY VIEW AND DOWNLOAD ALL BID 
DOCUMENTS VIA THE BUSINESS 
ASSISTANCE VIRTUAL NETWORK (BAVN).  
WWW.LABAVN.ORG REGISTRATION IS 
REQUIRED IN ORDER TO DOWNLOAD 
INFORMATION ABOUT ALL CONTRACTUAL 
OPPORTUNITIES OFFERED BY THE CITY OF 
LOS ANGELES.  

2. IF THIS IS THE FIRST TIME, CLICK ON FREE 
REGISTRATION AND REGISTER, UPON 
RECEIVING EMAILED CONFIRMATION OF 
REGISTRATION, LOG-IN NAME AND 
PASSWORD. 

 

http://www.labavn.org/
http://www.labavn.org/
http://www.labavn.org/


DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS 
PROCUREMENT DIVISION 

BID OPPORTUNITIES 

 

 

2 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS 

PROCUREMENT OFFICE (LAX)      
7301 WORLD WAY WEST 4TH FLOOR      
LOS ANGELES CA  90045       
PHONE:  (424) 646-7392       
FAX:  (424) 646-9274        

 

PROCUREMENT/PURCHASING STAFF 
MANAGEMENT SUPPORT 

DIRECTOR OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
BRIAN HAIG 
424-646-7392 

BHAIG@LAWA.ORG  

PROCUREMENT SUPERVISOR - VALERIE WORKS-
GOODE 

424-646-7409 
VWORKS@LAWA.ORG 

 
PROCUREMENT SUPERVISOR – CHERYL SAMPSON 

424-646-7404 
CSAMPSON@LAWA.ORG 

 
PROCUREMENT ANALYST II – JACQUES BRAZIEL 

424-646-7407 
JBRAZIEL@LAWA.ORG 

 
 
MANAGEMENT ANALYST II – TERRI SABOSKY 

424-646-7403 
TSABOSKY@LAWA.ORG 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

PROCUREMENT ANALYST II– CYNTHIA HEMSLEY 
424-646-7324 

CHEMSLEY@LAWA.ORG 
 

 
PROCUREMENT ANALYST II – ALAN PECK 

424-646-7733 
APECK@LAWA.ORG   

 
PROCUREMENT ANALYST II – ARAZ KHACHIKIAN 

424-646-7419 
AKHACHIKIAN@LAWA.ORG 

 
 
 
 
 
CLERICAL SUPPORT 
 

 
ALBERT CAPILI – ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK  

424-646-7398 
ACAPILI@LAWA.ORG 

 
AMY CARILLO – ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK 

424-646-7405 
ACARILLO2@LAWA.ORG 

 

mailto:bhaig@LAWA.ORG
mailto:vworks@lawa.org
mailto:csampson@lawa.org
mailto:jbraziel@lawa.org
mailto:tsabosky@lawa.org
mailto:APECK@LAWA.ORG
mailto:aKHACHIKIAN@lawa.org
file://slaxvbfiler01/purchase/Word/Andrew/Bid%20Retrieval/Acapili@lawa.org


DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS 
PROCUREMENT DIVISION 

BID OPPORTUNITIES 

 

 

3 

 
LETTER BIDS 
  
 
 
 
BID # 
 

BUYER DUE DATE DESCRIPTION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS 
PROCUREMENT DIVISION 

BID OPPORTUNITIES 

 

 

4 

`SCHEDULED 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BID #  BUYER DUE DATE BID. 
CONFERENCE 

DATE 

DESCRIPTION 

 
FORMAL BIDS 
THE FOLLOWING FORMAL BIDS MAY BE DOWNLOADED VIA labavn.org You can click on the description to navigate 
to the www.labavn.org website. 

FORMAL BIDDING OPPORTUNITIES 
THE FOLLOWING FORMAL BIDS MAY BE REQUESTED BY FAXING YOUR COMPANY NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE NUMBER, FAX NUMBER, AND 
BID NUMBER, TO THE PURCHASING OFFICE AT 310-646-9625. 
THE FORMAL BIDS MAY NOT BE RETRIEVED VIA THE AUTOMATED BID RETRIEVAL SYSTEM. 

BID #  BUYER DUE DATE BID. CONF. DATE DESCRIPTION 
102-197 
ADDENDUM #1 
ADDENDUM #2 

HUGH TERRAT FRI. 12/10/04 
NEW DATE 
FRI.  1/14/05 
NEW  DATE 
FRI.   1/21/05 

WED.      11/17/04 ESCALATOR MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, 
HANDRAIL & STEP CHAIN REPLACEMENT FOR 
MONTGOMERY/KONE ESCALATORS & MOVING 
WALKS & INSTALLATION OF OTIS ESCALATOR 
STEP CHAINS 

103-093 ANNIE CHAU THU. 1/27/05 THU.         1/13/05 AIRCRAFT CRASH / RESCUE VEHICLES 
103-103 ANNIE CHAU THU. 1/20/05 TUE.         1/11/05 MONTHLY SERVICE & PREVENTIVE 

MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING HVAC, ENERGY & 
FACILITIES PLANT AUTOMATION SYSTEM @ 
ONTARIO INT'L AIRPORT 

103-121 HUGH TERRAT FRI.  2/18/05 WED.        1/26/05 PARKING STRUCTURE 7 RAMP #1 REPAIR AT 
LOS ANGELES INT'L AIRPORT 

03-126 
ADDENDUM #1 
ADDENDUM #2 
ADDENDUM #3 

CHRIS BAKER FRI. 10/22/04 
NEW DATE 
FRI. 12/17/04 
NEW DATE    
FRI.   1/21/05 

103-177 ANNIE CHAU                  
       

  

103-132 
ADDENDUM #1 

CHRIS BAKER FRI.   1/21/05 
NEW DATE 
FRI.   1/21/05 

WED.      12/29/04 2 GEMPLER'S 100-GALLON 2-WHEEL TRAILER 
SPRAYERS FOR VAN NUYS & PALMDALE 
AIRPORTS 

103-147 
ADDENDUM #1 
ADDENDUM#2 

JACQUES BRAZIEL FRI.   1/07/05 
NEW  DATE 
FRI.   1/21/05 

WED.      12/08/04 REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR CUSTODIAL 
EQUIPMENT @ LAX 

103-150 
ADDENDUM # 1 
ADDENDUM #2 

CHRIS BAKER FRI.   1/14/05 TUE.       12/21/04 ANCHOR BOLT REMOVAL @ THE PALMDALE 
REGIONAL AIRPORT 

103-152 HUGH TERRAT FRI.   1/14/05 THUR.    12/16/04 NEW PARTS & REPAIR PARTS FOR THE FIRE 
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS & THE JOHNSON 
CONTROLS DSC 8500 SYSTEM 

103-156 CHRIS BAKER FRI.   1/21/05 WED.       1/05/05 HAZARDOUS WASTE ABATEMENT AT VAN 
NUYS 

103-157 
ADDENDUM #1 
ADDENDUM #2 
ADDENDUM#3 

VALERIE WORKS FRI. 12/10/04 
NEW DATE 
THU.12/23/04 
NEW  DATE 
FRI.   1/07/05 
NEW DATE 
FRI.   1/21/05 

NONE SERVICE BUREAU/PRODUCTION LAB VENDOR 
CONTRACT FOR FACILITIES PLANNING 
GRAPHICS DEPARTMENT 

103-158 
ADDENDUM #1 

CHRIS BAKER FRI. 01/07/05 
NEW  DATE 
FRI.   1/14/05 

WED.     12/15/04 STEEL BUILDING, HANGAR 

103-159 ALAN PECK FRI.   1/14/05 WED.     12/15/04 ELECTRONIC DE-IONIZATION UNIT 
103-160 VALERIE WORKS FRI.   1/21/05 TUE.      12/21/04 MAINTENANCE & REMEDIAL SERVICES FOR 

FINGERPRINT EQUIPMENT @ THE LOS 
ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS (LAWA) 

103-161 HUGH TERRAT FRI.   1/28/05 WED.       1/05/05 PUMPING & DISPOSAL OF REGULATED WASTE 
AT THE LOS ANGELES INT'L AIRPORT (LAX) 

103-164 
ADDENDUM #1 

 FRI.   1/28/05 
NEW  DATE 
THU.02/03/05 

TUES.      1/04/05 RENTAL & LAUNDRY SERVICES FOR 
UNIFORMS, JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & WALK 
OFF MATS 

103-165 
ADDENDUM#1 

CHRIS BAKER FRI.   2/04/05 TUES.       1/11/05 APIAN & VESPIDAE CONTROL AT LOS 
ANGELES INT'L AIRPORT 

103-167 
ADDENDUM#1 
ADDENDUM#2 

HUGH TERRAT FRI.   2/04/05 
NEW DATE 
THU.  2/10/05 

THU.        1/13/05 
NEW  DATE 
THU.        1/20/05 

NORTEL BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 
MANAGER (BCM) TELEPHONE SYSTEM OR 
EQUAL 

103-169 WILSON QUON FRI.   1/28/05 WED.       1/12/05 INSTALLATION OF CARPETING & FLOOR 
COVERING AT LOS ANGELES INT'L AIRPORT 

103-170 JACQUES BRAZIEL FRI.   1/28/05 WED.        1/12/05 LOW FLOOR, 60-FOOT ARTICULATING 
AIRFIELD BUS 

103-173 JACQUES BRAZIEL FRI.   2/04/05 THU.         1/20/05 14 THIRTY-FIVE (35) FOOT LNG FUELED 
TRANSIT BUS 

103-174 CHRIS BAKER FRI.   2/11/05 TUE.         1/25/05 BLOWER WHEEL & COIL REPLACEMENT IN AIR 
HANDLING UNIT # 6-2 @ TERMINAL 6 OF LAX 

103 177 ANNIE CHAU THU   2/10/05 TUE          1/25/05 REPAIR LABOR & MATERIAL FOR ELECTRICAL 

FORMAL BIDS 
THE FOLLOWING FORMAL BIDS MAY BE DOWNLOADED VIA labavn.org You can click on the description to navigate to 
the www.labavn.org website. 
 

BID #  BUYER DUE DATE BID 
CONFERENCE 

DATE 

DESCRIPTION 
 

120-006 JACQUES 
BRAZIEL 

THU 
2/27/20 

THU 
2/13/20 

Supply and Delivery of Stripe Hog 
Replacement/Repair Parts at Los Angeles 
International Airport 

120-008 ALAN PECK THU 
3/5/20 

TUE 
2/18/20 

Supply and Delivery of Restroom Accessories at 
Los Angeles International Airport and Van Nuys 
Airport 

120-009 CYNTHIA 
HEMSLEY 

THU 
3/12/20 

TUE 
2/25/20 

Lumacurve Airfield Signs and Replacements 
Parts at LAX and Van Nuys Airports 

120-011 JACQUES 
BRAZIEL 

THU 
3/19/20 

TUE 
3/3/20 

Supply and Delivery of Bell & Gossett Pumps at 
Los Angeles International Airport 

120-012 Terri  
Sabosky 

THU 
3/26/20 

THU 
3/12/20 

 Runaway Rubber and Paint Removal for LAX 

   

http://www.labavn.org/
http://www.labavn.org/
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=38951&CFID=23354116&CFTOKEN=a43a3b97e65b3bc1-DD65A79B-0246-4E02-4034FB7C217C97BD
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=38951&CFID=23354116&CFTOKEN=a43a3b97e65b3bc1-DD65A79B-0246-4E02-4034FB7C217C97BD
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=38951&CFID=23354116&CFTOKEN=a43a3b97e65b3bc1-DD65A79B-0246-4E02-4034FB7C217C97BD
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=39022&CFID=23354116&CFTOKEN=a43a3b97e65b3bc1-DD65A79B-0246-4E02-4034FB7C217C97BD
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=39022&CFID=23354116&CFTOKEN=a43a3b97e65b3bc1-DD65A79B-0246-4E02-4034FB7C217C97BD
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=39022&CFID=23354116&CFTOKEN=a43a3b97e65b3bc1-DD65A79B-0246-4E02-4034FB7C217C97BD
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=39044&CFID=23354116&CFTOKEN=a43a3b97e65b3bc1-DD65A79B-0246-4E02-4034FB7C217C97BD
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=39044&CFID=23354116&CFTOKEN=a43a3b97e65b3bc1-DD65A79B-0246-4E02-4034FB7C217C97BD
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=39182&CFID=23544432&CFTOKEN=5ac206ecbbd283a0-E03EC9A9-BC50-519B-EABE34637E233CB0
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=39182&CFID=23544432&CFTOKEN=5ac206ecbbd283a0-E03EC9A9-BC50-519B-EABE34637E233CB0
https://www.labavn.org/index.cfm?fuseaction=contract.opportunity_view&recordid=39299&CFID=23781279&CFTOKEN=8cb664307d93f9cd-1E228955-D1E7-10CC-7297382FB13FE3B3





	LABAVN 3-2-20 pdf.pdf
	LETTER BIDS
	FORMAL BIDS
	FORMAL BIDDING OPPORTUNITIES
	FORMAL BIDS

	scan_aa20714_2020-03-03-13-28-47 (002).pdf



